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Meeting 65Tuesday, 17 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) bk b Explosive Boy - Almaz My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Gurtnacrehy Rose My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young

bd d Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Date Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Peaches Mr'24 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,775 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

14:23 Race 1
400m (A7)

ROMFORD Tuesday 17th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405

HOLLYWOOD LILLY
Runs: 25  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.D.C.Welch,Mr.M.R.Wheeler

10.Mar 400 1 3.89 5554 3rd 3½ Underground Zeus Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.76 N 23.3 10/1 A6 25.04
27.Feb 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 2½ Hollywood Topcat QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.70 N 23.0 T3 xLame *24.70
26.Dec 575 1 14.28 6666 6th 13½ Aint Bothered SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 35.41 N 23.0 5/1 S3 36.50
19.Dec 400 1 3.96 5555 3rd 1½ Hannipaul Lecter Rails,CrowdedRunUp 24.66 N 22.7 9/2 A6 24.78
10.Dec 400 1 3.89 4455 5th 7 Crystal Bubbles Rails,HitRails1 24.19 +10 22.6 9/2 A6 24.85
03.Dec 400 1 3.95 1221 1st 1¼ Young Harbour QAway,Rails,Bumped1,Led4 24.41 N 22.2 9/2 A7 24.41

GURTNACREHY HALO
Runs: 55  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 2 3.94 5433 3rd 1 Langston Creak Rails,Bmp1,Crowded3,RanOn 24.78 +10 27.9 9/4J A7 24.96
25.Feb 400 2 3.90 5666 6th 7 Binksy Dobbie Rails,CrowdedRunUp,Bmp1 24.53 N 27.8 5/2 A7 25.09
17.Feb 400 2 3.86 5456 6th 11¾ Kiltrea Grace RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdToCk2 24.28 N 27.5 5/2F A6 25.22
10.Feb 400 2 3.96 5544 3rd 5¾ Sonnys Rocket SAway,RlsToMid,Crd2,Bmp3 24.43 N 27.2 2/1 A6 24.89
04.Feb 400 2 3.80 3444 3rd 2 Keefill Zeus EPace,RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 24.40 N 27.3 8/11F A6 24.56
24.Jan 400 2 3.80 2222 1st 2 Kiltrea Grace EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Ld4 24.48 N 27.4 15/8F A7 *24.48

PRETTY BOY ROY
Runs: 64  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

Mr.R.A.Richardson

03.Mar 400 3 3.95 6554 5th 9 Yahoo Aoife SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.33 N 30.3 6/1 A6 25.04
14.Feb 400 3 3.88 3333 3rd 2¼ Allowdale Chloe MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.70 N 30.0 7/2 A6 24.88
26.Jan 400 3 3.93 6666 6th 3¾ Peteys Queen Middle,Crowded1 24.49 -10 30.1 7/1 A5 24.69
12.Jan 400 3 3.80 2544 2nd 2¾ Bombay Flash EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,RanOn 24.96 -10 29.8 7/1 A5 25.08
06.Jan 400 3 3.84 4322 1st 1¼ Gurtnacrehy Halo Middle,LedRunIn 24.34 +20 29.5 9/2 A6 *24.54
22.Dec 400 3 3.87 5344 5th 7¾ Too Spicy Middle,Crowded1 24.29 +10 29.5 7/1 A6 25.02

JACKTAVERN TAZ
Runs: 36  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Miss.M.K.Bourne,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.C.W.Lonie

07.Mar 400 4 3.94 6355 6th 6½ Langston Creak SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.78 +10 31.3 9/4J A7 25.40
24.Feb 400 4 3.80 2236 6th 10 Tip Top Bundee EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Chl1To2 24.51 N 31.3 7/2 A7 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.77 2111 1st 4 Easy Mucker EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.60 -10 31.1 15/8F A8 *24.50
09.Feb 400 4 3.93 6433 5th 7 Mr Molesley SlightlyStbStt,Middle,Bumped1 24.70 N 31.0 11/8F A8 25.27
04.Feb 400 4 3.82 2222 5th 6 Blue Shine EPace,Middle,FcdTCk1 24.76 N 31.2 7/4F A8 25.24
27.Jan 400 4 3.70 1111 1st ¾ Fagans Damsel QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.57 N 31.3 11/8F A9 24.57

BINKSY DOBBIE
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.P.S.Binks

11.Mar 400 5 3.76 3322 2nd 1½ Stormtrooper ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.26 +10 38.3 15/8F A7 *24.48
07.Mar 400 5 3.77 1112 2nd 4 Emmjay Jackson QuickAway,MidToW,LedTo3 24.13 +10 38.6 10/3 A6 24.55
03.Mar 400 5 3.83 2445 4th 8¾ Yahoo Aoife EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.33 N 38.5 15/8F A6 25.03
25.Feb 400 5 3.75 3221 1st 2¾ Mr Molesley MiddleToWide,Led¾ 24.53 N 38.7 15/8F A7 24.53
21.Feb 400 5 3.78 3311 3rd Hd Young Sienna EPace,MidToWide,Led2ToNrLn 24.62 +10 39.4 5/2 A6 24.74
17.Feb 400 5 3.80 3333 3rd 6¼ Kiltrea Grace EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.28 N 39.1 7/2 A6 24.77

GOTTHECHAT (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.A.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

24.Feb 400 6 3.77 2333 2nd Nk Too Spicy EPace,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.43 N 30.7 11/10F A6 *24.46
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 3443 2nd 2 Jacktavern Luna Wide,ClearRun 24.30 +10 30.7 7/4 A6 24.56
10.Feb 400 6 3.72 2334 4th 3 Olwinn Seen It EPace,Wide,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.46 N 30.1 8/11F A6 24.71
04.Feb 400 6 3.80 1333 2nd 3¼ Goulane Vegas QAw,Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.60 N 30.0 11/8F A6 24.86
28.Jan 400 6 3.78 2333 3rd 3 Ah Well EarlyPace,Wide 24.26 N 29.5 9/4 A6 24.50
22.Jan 400 6 3.76 2111 1st SH Sapphire Sydney EPace,Wide,LedRnUp,HldOn 24.50 N 30.3 T3 xLame 24.50
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Burgess Bucks - Rossetti Uk De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Lexie Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Dean Childs
(Season 05.Au'23) bd b Lenson Bocko - Rural Romance Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Melody Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Doolin Girls Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

14:41 Race 2
400m (A8)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400

ON YA EDSON
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

The Hammers Racing Club

05.Mar 400 1 3.80 Solo Rails 24.96 N 28.3 T ReQul *24.96
19.Feb 225 1 Solo Rails 13.84 N 28.3 T ReQul 13.84
05.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) 28.4 T xLame 00.00
22.Oct 400 1 3.84 4220 DNF- Joescourtsad Rails,Bmp&BrtDwn3 24.46 +10 28.4 4/1 A7 00.00
14.Oct 400 1 3.94 2233 2nd 1 Droopys Floorish ModAway,Rails,Bmp1,Chl3To4 24.59 +20 28.5 15/8 A7 24.87
08.Oct 400 1 3.86 1236 6th 5¾ Fire Song QAway,Rls,ForcedToCk3&¾ 24.69 +10 28.4 15/8 A7 25.25

BACK TO FRONT
Runs: 94  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.R.G.Batten

11.Mar 400 2 3.85 3233 5th 8¼ Bonville Cody EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.34 +10 23.4 8/1 A8 25.09
05.Mar 400 2 3.88 3322 3rd 5½ Toems Bono EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 24.74 N 23.8 T3 xLame 25.18
16.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st Nk Lazlos Babe EPace,Rls,Bmp&Led1,HeldOn 24.85 -10 24.0 12/1 A8 *24.75
09.Feb 400 1 3.86 4222 2nd 4¼ Mr Molesley Rails,Bumped2 24.70 N 24.5 12/1 A8 25.04
04.Feb 400 1 3.88 5466 6th 11¼ Blue Shine Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.76 N 23.5 16/1 A8 25.66
27.Jan 400 1 3.88 3322 5th 8¼ Dinos Yogi EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.58 N 23.9 6/1 A8 25.24

DUNBOLG GALE
Runs: 53  1sts: 11  2nds: 17

Miss.T.J.Dornan,Mr.S.C.Lemar

05.Mar 400 3 3.98 Solo Middle 25.10 N 26.1 T ReQul *25.10
26.Feb 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails 14.41 N 26.4 T ReQul 14.41
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 26.6 T xLame 00.00
29.Nov 575 3 (NoRace) N 25.8 S2 00.00
15.Nov 575 3 13.99 1322 1st Hd Full Monty QAway,Mid,Crd1&4,LedNrLn 35.68 +20 26.5 7/2 S3 35.88
18.Oct 400 3 4.00 5644 3rd 3½ Underground Dan ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.42 N 26.2 5/1 A8 24.70

UNDERGROUND SYD
Runs: 81  1sts: 15  2nds: 12

Underground Greyhounds

11.Mar 400 4 3.87 4322 2nd 4 Bonville Cody EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.34 +10 36.1 5/1 A8 24.76
28.Feb 400 4 3.76 1111 1st Hd Swift Kelvin QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.74 N 35.8 10/1 A9 *24.74
21.Feb 400 4 3.90 5333 3rd 4¾ Thread Of Hope SAway,Middle,FcdToCk1 24.60 N 35.4 8/1 A9 24.98
07.Feb 400 4 3.78 2111 1st 1 Ricos Diamond EPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.97 N 34.4 5/1 A10 24.97
31.Jan 400 3 3.84 3334 6th 7¾ Clasheen Dior Middle,Bumped1 24.69 N 34.8 10/1 A10 25.31
15.Jan 400 3 3.92 3322 2nd 15 Underground Gold Middle,Baulked1,Bumped¼ 23.95 N 35.2 T3 xOffC 25.15

DONISHALL MARCO
Runs: 20  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Artiss

10.Mar 400 5 3.88 4444 6th 6 Luminous Flyer MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.40 N 31.3 5/2 A7 24.89
04.Mar 400 5 3.84 2122 3rd 4¾ Flys Legacy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To2 24.41 N 31.6 13/8F A7 24.79
28.Feb 491 2 3.15 3223 4th 4¾ Abigails Cian (CPark) EP,Mid,MvdOff&Crd1,Crd½ 29.59 N 31.5 25/1 OR3 29.98
21.Feb 491 6 3.24 6323 3rd 9½ Barnfield Titan (CPark) Mid,CrdStt 29.10 N 31.4 25/1 OR 29.87
17.Feb 400 5 3.82 2222 2nd 3¼ Eddies Star EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1 24.62 -10 31.3 3/1 A7 *24.78
10.Feb 400 5 3.87 5555 5th 4½ Olwinn Seen It Middle,Crowded1 24.46 N 31.3 6/1 A6 24.83

CASTLEHILL JET (W)
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

09.Mar 400 5 3.80 2111 1st SH Miami Bank EPace,MidToWide,Led1,HeldOn 24.93 N 33.0 5/1 A9 24.93
28.Feb 400 5 3.83 2111 3rd 1¼ Delsie EPace,MidToWide,Led1To4 25.25 -10 32.9 11/8F A9 25.24
18.Feb 400 4 3.85 4455 5th 12¼ Raha Wishes MidToWide,BmpRnUp,Blk1,FcdTCk3 24.40 +10 32.5 9/4 A8 25.48
14.Feb 400 4 3.76 2132 2nd 2¼ Four Votes EPace,Mid,Bmp&LedRnUpTo3 24.61 N 32.2 3/1 A7 *24.79
07.Feb 400 4 3.77 2244 5th 6½ Langston Creak EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.50 N 32.0 10/11F A7 25.03
30.Jan 225 4 4-5- 5th 8¼ Nightingale Crew Middle,FcdTCk1,Bmp2 13.22 N 32.0 33/1 OR 13.88
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) wbk b Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Antigua Sugar Au'24 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

5
Orange

Dean Childs
bk d Burgess Bucks - Duggies Elle Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Dromulton Queen My'21 Ir

15:01 Race 3
400m (A12)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

KINGDOM HAZE
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Ramat Racing Club

11.Mar 400 1 3.96 6333 4th 8¾ Bonville Miracle Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 24.64 +10 27.8 15/8F A12 25.45
05.Mar 400 1 4.02 Solo Rails 25.28 N 27.3 T xLame 25.28
16.Feb 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 2¾ Rising Chimes Rails,RanOn 25.04 -10 26.8 7/2 A12 *25.16
09.Feb 400 1 3.99 5433 3rd 9 Swift Janice Rails,Crowded3 24.79 N 26.8 9/1 A12 25.51
02.Feb 400 1 3.94 4444 4th 4¼ Fantasy Pete Rails,Bumped2 25.12 -10 26.6 6/1 A12 25.36
24.Jan 400 1 4.02 5565 4th 3¾ Miss Manage SAw,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼,Blk2 25.19 -20 26.7 11/1 A11 25.30

MY SWEET GRACIE
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Naughty Step Syndicate

11.Mar 400 2 3.80 1233 4th 6½ Ruadhans Boy QuickAway,Rails 24.67 +10 24.8 4/1 A11 25.29
28.Feb 400 2 3.86 2122 1st Hd Catunda Myles EPace,Rls,Led1To¼&From4 25.22 N 25.1 11/8F A12 *25.22
23.Feb 400 2 3.88 5222 2nd 5 Listen Nelly RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.87 N 25.0 4/1 A12 25.27
16.Feb 400 2 3.96 6666 6th 11¼ Noreason Jess RlsToMid,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 24.91 -10 24.7 7/1 A12 25.71
12.Feb 400 2 3.82 2233 3rd 4¼ Surely Mad EarlyPace,Rails 25.15 N 24.7 T3 25.49
05.Feb 400 3 3.75 Solo MiddleToRails 25.39 N 24.3 T 25.39

SHOWGIRL LOLA
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Showgirl Syndicate

11.Mar 400 3 3.86 2355 4th 6½ High St Jet Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.87 +10 27.3 6/1 A11 25.49
02.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd ¾ Pharis Cashout EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1&2 25.10 N 27.8 7/4F A11 25.16
23.Feb 400 3 3.81 1112 3rd 4 Fishesninetynine QAw,Middle,LedTo3 24.98 N 27.7 4/1 A11 25.30
09.Feb 400 3 3.85 3322 1st 1¼ Ruadhans Boy EPace,Middle,Bmp1&2,Led4 25.43 N 27.0 13/8 A12 25.43
31.Jan 400 3 3.84 2222 2nd 2½ Young Hoffa EPace,Middle,EveryChance 25.07 -10 27.2 8/1 A12 25.17
08.Jan 400 3 3.92 1111 1st 8¼ Bedrock Bobby QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 25.10 N 26.0 T3 *25.10

BEDROCK PEARL
Runs: 52  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

11.Mar 400 3 3.93 3444 2nd 7¼ Bonville Miracle Middle,Bumped1&2 24.64 +10 28.0 10/3 A12 25.32
02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5554 3rd 1¾ Nylas Dancer Middle,RanOn 25.30 -20 27.9 16/1 A12 25.24
23.Feb 400 3 3.94 2444 3rd 5½ Listen Nelly Middle,FcdTCk4 24.87 N 27.8 9/1 A12 25.31
14.Feb 575 3 15.23 4666 6th 18½ Swift Accomplish EPace,Middle,VBadlyBumped1 36.42 N 27.4 16/1 S6 37.90
09.Feb 400 4 4.01 6665 5th 17¼ Swift Janice SAway,Middle,BadlyBmp1 24.79 N 27.8 28/1 A12 26.17
10.Jan 400 4 3.92 4443 4th 4 Oakfront Lemon Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.85 N 27.3 10/1 A12 *25.17

FASTLANE FRANKIE (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.S.C.Lemar,Mr.J.W.Wales

09.Mar 400 5 3.90 5444 4th 9 Seomra Miska Wide,Bumped1 24.75 N 28.0 8/1 A12 25.47
28.Feb 400 6 3.84 2444 4th 9½ Young Hoffa Wide,Bumped1&¼&2 25.02 -10 28.6 3/1 A12 25.68
17.Feb 400 6 3.87 4665 5th 5½ No Worries Dave Wide,Bumped1 24.79 N 28.4 4/1 A11 25.23
04.Feb 400 5 3.85 6466 6th 2¾ Saltees Suzi Wide,FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp¼ 25.20 N 28.8 7/2 A11 25.43
24.Jan 400 5 4.10 6633 3rd ½ Miss Manage SAw,Bmp¼,Crd2,FcdTCk4,RnOn 25.19 -20 28.6 7/2 A11 *25.04
10.Jan 400 6 3.85 6666 4th 7¼ Roxana Wide,Bumped1 24.45 +30 27.9 9/4J A11 25.34

SKIDROES CHOICE (W)
Runs: 117  1sts: 12  2nds: 26

Ramat Racing Club

11.Mar 400 6 3.94 4555 5th 9¼ Bonville Miracle Wide,Bumped1&2 24.64 +10 28.4 8/1 A12 25.49
18.Feb 400 6 3.88 1566 6th 15¼ Dege Premierblue QAway,Wide,FcdToCk¼ 24.81 +10 27.8 25/1 A12 26.13
14.Feb 400 6 3.91 3545 4th 1½ Catunda Myles ModeratelyAway,Wide 25.77 -20 27.8 4/6F A12 25.70
07.Feb 400 6 3.88 5444 3rd 3¾ Old Fort Oreo Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.99 -10 27.3 10/1 A12 25.19
24.Jan 400 6 3.87 1332 2nd ¾ Ellaha Rois QAway,Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 25.36 -20 27.2 12/1 A12 25.22
07.Jan 400 6 3.86 6343 2nd SH Jeopardy Dancer SAw,Wide,FcdTCk½,ChlNrLn 25.13 N 27.0 7/4F A12 *25.14
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Our Age My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jaytee Jordan Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Calvn - Minnies Yulia Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rushmoorbeatrice Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

15:19 Race 4
400m (A11)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £305

PHARIS CASHOUT
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 1 3.96 4455 5th 18¼ Ballyboy Sean ModAw,Rls,Crd1,FcdToCk3 24.39 N 30.3 20/1 A10 25.85
02.Mar 400 1 3.87 3311 1st ¾ Showgirl Lola Rails,Led¼ 25.10 N 30.0 11/4 A11 25.10
23.Feb 400 1 3.94 2444 5th 7½ Fishesninetynine Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.98 N 29.9 9/2 A11 25.58
16.Feb 400 1 3.89 4111 1st 1½ Orange Elizabeth Rails,Led1 25.10 -10 29.8 6/1 A12 25.00
09.Feb 400 1 4.04 6422 4th 6 Beginagins Ava SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 25.01 N 29.7 10/1 A11 25.49
19.Jan 400 1 3.88 2111 1st 3¾ Young Hoffa Rails,LedRunUp,Bumped1 24.95 N 29.7 11/4 A12 *24.95

MISS MANAGE
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

09.Mar 400 2 3.87 3445 5th 8¼ Johnmark Rocket RailsToMid,FcdToCk3 24.83 N 29.5 11/4 A11 25.50
28.Feb 400 2 3.78 2334 3rd 3 Miami Honey EPace,Rails,Bmp1&¼&½&3 25.00 N 29.0 7/1 A10 25.24
20.Feb 400 2 3.98 6444 4th 4½ Roxana SAway,Rls,ForcedToCheck¾ 24.96 N 28.0 3/1 A10 25.32
07.Feb 400 2 3.91 2456 6th 8¼ Distant Diana RlsToMid,BmpRnUp&3,FcdTCk&Bmp1 24.75 -10 27.5 7/4F A10 25.31
31.Jan 400 2 3.78 2222 2nd 3¼ Clasheen Dior Rails,Bumped1 24.69 N 27.3 4/1 A10 *24.95
24.Jan 400 2 3.80 1112 1st Hd Smelly Nellie QAw,RlsTMid,LedT¾&FrNrLn 25.19 -20 27.2 4/5F A11 24.99

MINNIES SOFIA
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Mar 400 3 3.91 3333 3rd 7¾ Ballyboy Sean MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¼ 24.39 N 27.3 3/1 A10 25.01
04.Mar 400 2 3.91 6654 4th 6½ Crohane Topaz RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&3 24.62 -10 27.1 14/1 A9 25.04
24.Feb 400 2 3.85 4211 1st 6½ Becky Kiki RailsToMid,Bumped1,Led2 24.87 N 27.1 5/4F A11 24.87
14.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 3½ Portrush Bob RailsToMiddle,BumpedRunUp 24.56 N 26.2 3/1 A11 *24.84
07.Feb 400 3 3.94 4433 5th 6½ Underground Syd MidTRls,BmpRnUp&4,FcdTCk3,Blk¾ 24.97 N 26.8 7/2 A10 25.50
29.Jan 400 3 3.97 Solo MiddleToRails 24.86 N 26.4 T xFall 24.86

YOUNG OREO
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

09.Mar 400 3 3.94 5333 3rd 4 Johnmark Rocket ModAway,MiddleToRails 24.83 N 24.5 10/11F A11 25.15
28.Feb 400 3 3.89 1333 2nd 2 Dege Premierblue QAw,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 N 24.3 2/1 A11 25.20
18.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 2nd Hd Delsie Middle,Bmp1,ChlNrLn 24.69 +10 24.0 4/1 A10 24.81
07.Feb 400 4 3.90 6666 6th 7¼ Whodoyoucolm SAw,Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.65 N 24.0 5/1 A10 25.24
28.Jan 400 4 3.89 4433 2nd 2 Oakfront Lemon Middle,RanOn 24.81 -10 24.4 4/1 A10 24.87
12.Jan 400 3 3.84 1211 1st 6¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,Led2 24.69 N 24.0 5/2 A12 *24.69

FANTASY PETE (W)
Runs: 107  1sts: 17  2nds: 30

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 5 3.83 3222 1st SH Rising Chimes EPace,Wide,Led4,HeldOn 25.12 N 32.1 2/1 A12 25.12
02.Mar 400 5 3.82 1223 4th 3 Nylas Dancer QAw,Wide,LedTo¼ 25.30 -20 32.6 7/4J A12 25.34
23.Feb 400 5 3.79 1122 2nd 2 Kevinsfort Shine QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 24.94 N 32.8 10/3 A12 25.10
16.Feb 400 5 3.85 2122 2nd 2¼ Rising Chimes Wide,Led1To2 25.04 -10 32.4 11/10F A12 25.12
09.Feb 400 5 3.86 2355 5th 8½ Beginagins Ava EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped¼ 25.01 N 33.2 4/1 A11 25.69
02.Feb 400 5 3.87 1111 1st 1½ Rising Chimes QAway,Wide,Crd1,AlwaysLed 25.12 -10 33.4 11/4 A12 *25.02

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Slippery Thelma My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

3
White

Martyn Wiley
bk d Newinn Taylor - No Recollection Oc'21 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

15:38 Race 5
400m (A10)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

YOUNG KERRY
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Young At Heart Syndicate

10.Mar 400 1 3.85 2223 3rd 3¾ Whodoyoucolm Rails,Bumped3 24.45 N 29.9 3/1 A9 24.75
04.Mar 400 1 3.91 5533 3rd 4½ Crohane Topaz Rails,Bumped1&3 24.62 -10 29.8 7/2 A9 24.88
27.Feb 400 1 4.07 6666 6th 9½ Yahoo Cleo SAw,Rls,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.24 +10 29.6 7/2 A9 25.10
21.Feb 400 1 3.91 5422 2nd ¾ Bear Essential Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 25.00 N 29.6 13/8F A9 25.06
14.Feb 400 1 3.87 4544 5th 5¼ Carlow Road Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.70 N 29.6 11/8F A9 25.11
17.Jan 400 1 3.91 4322 2nd 2¾ Stormtrooper ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.50 -10 29.9 11/4 A9 *24.62

BONVILLE MIRACLE
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

11.Mar 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 7¼ Bedrock Pearl QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.64 +10 24.5 2/1 A12 *24.74
04.Mar 400 2 3.95 6644 3rd 3 Zoomey Smullen SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 25.04 -10 24.3 16/1 A12 25.18
24.Feb 400 2 3.94 5555 5th 9 Informant RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdTCk3&RnIn 24.81 +10 24.2 6/1 A11 25.64
18.Feb 400 2 4.01 5555 5th 8¼ Bonvillesurvivor Rails,BadlyBumped¼ 24.97 +10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.74
11.Feb 400 2 3.89 5666 6th 8¾ Lizies Legacy Rails,ClearRun 24.78 N 24.4 25/1 A10 25.48
28.Jan 400 3 3.96 5666 6th 8¾ Asknot Wantnot Rails,FcdToCkRnUp&1&2 24.88 -10 24.0 14/1 A9 25.48

CULLENTRA KING
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.W.C.McMahon,Mr.J.W.Reynolds

21.Feb 400 3 3.95 6666 6th 5¾ Bear Essential SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 25.00 N 35.0 9/1 A9 25.46
14.Feb 400 3 3.86 3356 6th 6 Carlow Road Middle,BmpRnUp&1&3,FcdTCk2 24.70 N 34.8 6/1 A9 25.19
04.Feb 400 3 3.91 5554 4th 6¼ Emmjay Jackson MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¼ 24.38 N 35.0 9/1 A9 *24.88
24.Jan 400 3 3.95 5666 6th 4 Keeperhill Vikki MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Blk1 24.85 -10 34.6 12/1 A8 25.07
17.Jan 400 3 3.92 5555 3rd 5¼ Hollywood Paso SlowAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.68 N 35.0 12/1 A8 25.11
05.Jan 400 3 3.94 4654 4th 2¾ Bru Iron Girl MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.67 +10 35.2 20/1 A7 25.00

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

09.Mar 400 4 3.86 2111 1st 4¼ Underground Ria EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 24.75 N 29.6 3/1 A12 *24.75
04.Mar 400 3 3.89 3222 2nd 2 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Mid,Chl&FcdToCk4 25.04 -10 29.7 9/4 A12 25.10
23.Feb 400 3 3.95 3444 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Hunter Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.98 -10 29.7 3/1 A11 25.26
18.Feb 400 3 4.01 5544 4th 5¼ Dude SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 29.3 7/2 A11 25.25
09.Feb 400 3 3.96 3322 2nd 2¼ Sundance Sasha Middle,RanOn 24.94 N 29.3 7/2 A11 25.12
31.Jan 400 3 3.87 4555 5th 3¾ Crossfield Becca MidToRls,CrdRunUp,Bumped¼ 25.07 N 29.1 6/1 A10 25.37

VACANT

HIGH ST JET (W)
Runs: 17  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

11.Mar 400 6 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ Newtown Anna QAway,Wide,Bmp¼,AlwaysLed 24.87 +10 30.6 5/1 A11 24.97
07.Mar 400 5 3.93 4666 6th 8¾ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Baulked3 24.57 +20 30.7 10/3 A11 25.46
28.Feb 400 5 3.80 5656 5th 7¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.43 +10 30.1 8/1 A10 25.16
23.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) N 30.5 A10 00.00
18.Feb 400 6 3.92 6544 4th 5¼ Delsie SAway,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 +10 30.3 5/2 A10 25.21
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
be d Ballymac Cashout - Garfiney Queen Au'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Season 10.Nv'25) wbk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

3
White

Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Eightunderpar Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Illusion Dream My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

15:57 Race 6
400m (A12)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

SONNYS DREAM
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Rol Construction Ltd

10.Mar 400 1 3.89 4555 5th 13¾ Makeit Tessa Rls,Bumped1,ForcedToCk¼ 25.03 N 29.5 10/3 A12 26.13
02.Mar 400 1 3.94 3222 3rd 1¼ Ruadhans Boy Rails,Led4ToRunIn 25.50 -20 29.3 9/1 A12 *25.40
26.Feb 400 1 3.96 Solo Rails 25.57 N 29.6 T xOffC 25.57
11.Feb 400 1 3.98 3333 2nd 6 Fishesninetynine SlowAway,Rails 24.89 +10 29.9 T3 25.47
05.Feb 400 1 4.02 3333 3rd 12 Vermont Winter RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.85 N 30.3 T3 25.81
29.Jan 400 2 4.07 Solo Rails 25.42 N 29.5 T 25.42

NYLAS DANCER
Runs: 37  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

11.Mar 400 1 3.96 4456 6th 8¼ Ruadhans Boy EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.67 +10 28.5 9/2 A11 25.43
02.Mar 400 1 3.84 2111 1st 1¼ Tousers Lad EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 25.30 -20 29.2 5/1 A12 *25.10
24.Feb 400 1 3.91 1222 2nd 4¼ Informant QuickAway,Rails 24.81 +10 29.3 5/2 A11 25.25
18.Feb 400 1 3.92 3334 4th 5¼ Bonvillesurvivor Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.97 +10 29.4 9/2 A11 25.50
09.Feb 400 1 3.85 1111 1st 4½ Edanmount Lady QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.15 N 29.5 6/5F A12 25.15
03.Feb 400 1 3.92 5344 5th 7 Pricey Emma Rails,Bumped1 25.02 -10 29.6 7/2 A12 25.48

ALRITE DAAAVE
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.E.V.Wiley

10.Mar 400 3 3.84 2444 4th 10½ Makeit Tessa EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 25.03 N 31.0 4/1 A12 25.87
26.Feb 400 3 3.88 2222 2nd 4 El Regreso EarlyPace,MidTRls,FcdTCk1 25.05 N 31.3 T2 xLame *25.37
13.Jan 400 3 3.88 3365 6th 19½ Sparkling Millie Mid,Bmp1,BadlyBaulked2 24.89 N 31.2 10/3 A12 26.46
29.Dec 400 4 3.89 4445 6th 9¾ Clasheen Dior Mid,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.76 +10 30.8 10/1 A12 25.65
16.Dec 400 4 3.90 3446 6th 9 Miss Manage Middle,Bumped1&3 25.01 N 31.0 7/1 A12 25.73
05.Dec 400 3 4.03 4333 3rd 5½ Young Youngy Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.81 N 30.8 14/1 A12 25.26

TWO UNDER PAR
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 4 3.98 5333 3rd 5¾ Makeit Tessa SAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 25.03 N 27.7 16/1 A12 25.49
02.Mar 400 4 4.04 4555 5th 11¼ Urry Up Nicky SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.71 N 27.5 33/1 A12 25.61
23.Feb 400 4 3.96 3555 5th 11¼ Listen Nelly MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&2 24.87 N 27.4 5/1 A12 25.77
19.Feb 400 4 3.92 1111 1st ¾ Uncle Sid QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 25.31 N 27.3 T2 *25.31
04.Feb 400 3 3.94 2222 2nd 2¼ Four Under Par EarlyPace,Middle,FcdToCk1 25.14 N 27.2 T3 25.32
14.Jan 400 5 3.99 1233 3rd 4¼ Kingdom Warrior QuickAway,MiddleToWide 25.47 -10 26.6 T3 25.71

COWBOY TERRY (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.P.Brabon

11.Mar 400 5 3.90 2222 3rd 7½ Bonville Miracle Wide,Bumped1 24.64 +10 33.0 4/1 A12 25.33
07.Mar 400 5 3.98 5566 6th 8¼ Blackrose Pageta SlowAway,Wide 24.76 +10 32.6 4/1 A12 25.50
02.Mar 400 5 4.46 6666 6th 12¾ Urry Up Nicky StumbledStart,Wide 24.71 N 32.8 12/1 A12 25.73
23.Feb 400 5 4.08 5555 4th 6¼ Fishesninetynine SlowAway,Wide 24.98 N 32.8 12/1 A11 25.48
12.Feb 400 4 4.02 Solo MiddleToWide 25.24 N 33.0 T *25.24
05.Feb 400 4 3.95 1111 1st 3½ Catunda Harlow QAw,MidTWide,BmpRnUp&1,ALed 25.42 N 32.4 T3 25.42

CATUNDA NEMO (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Brabon

11.Mar 400 6 3.92 5545 5th 8 Ruadhans Boy MiddleToWide,Bumped¾ 24.67 +10 28.7 10/3 A11 25.41
07.Mar 400 6 3.87 3444 4th 7¾ Kevinsfort Shine MidToW,FcdToCk3&¾ 24.57 +20 28.6 9/1 A11 25.39
02.Mar 400 6 3.87 5554 5th 3 Pharis Cashout Wide,Crowded2 25.10 N 28.4 7/2 A11 25.34
24.Feb 400 5 3.93 4333 3rd 4½ Informant Wide,ClearRun 24.81 +10 28.1 10/3 A11 *25.26
12.Feb 400 3 3.93 2233 3rd 6½ Show Stopper EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.76 N 27.8 T3 25.28
05.Feb 400 3 4.00 3222 3rd 7½ Show Stopper Middle,Bumped1 24.96 N 27.8 T3 25.56
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Dean Childs
bk d Droopys Sydney - Mays Blackstone Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Springside Jiver Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

David Lee
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Laughil Anna Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Glengar Bale - Stormy Cheeky Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

16:16 Race 7
400m (A1)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530

DISTANT ROVER
Runs: 42  1sts: 16  2nds: 6

Mr.P.D.Band

03.Mar 400 1 3.87 4566 6th 11¼ Droopys Rarity Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCheck2 24.02 N 32.4 9/2 A1 24.92
26.Feb 400 1 3.77 Solo Railed 24.24 N 31.9 T xLame *24.24
21.Feb 277 1 5-3- 4th 6½ Don Rocco (CPark) Rls,CrdW2 16.18 N 31.9 7/1 OR3 16.71
14.Feb 277 2 3-3- 4th 8½ King Presley (CPark) Rls,Crd1 16.10 N 31.9 33/1 OR 16.78
07.Feb 277 3 4-3- 3rd 3 Eire Force Two (CPark) Rls,Crd1,(HT) 16.52 N 31.5 4/1 OR 16.77
31.Jan 277 1 Solo (CPark) Rls 16.55 N 31.7 T Intro 16.55

PATRICIAS GIFT
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.P.W.Young

11.Mar 400 2 3.74 1111 1st 1 Notorious Regan QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.11 +10 34.2 10/3 A2 24.21
06.Mar 400 1 3.87 5433 2nd 5 Stormy Pat SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.12 -10 34.4 2/1 OR 24.42
24.Feb 400 3 3.74 2221 1st 1 Slipalong Move EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Led¾ 24.41 N 34.0 15/8F A3 24.41
20.Feb 400 2 3.74 2333 3rd 3¼ Laughil Dave RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 24.19 N 33.6 14/1 A2 24.45
10.Feb 400 3 3.78 3311 1st 1 Slipalong Move EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led2 24.17 N 33.3 11/4 A3 *24.17
03.Feb 400 2 3.84 3442 4th 3¾ Bombay Jupiter RlsToMid,BmpRnUp&1&¼ 24.44 -10 33.2 9/2 A3 24.65

STRADEEN SPIRIT
Runs: 53  1sts: 15  2nds: 8

Stradeen Racing

13.Mar 225 5 3-3- 6th 4¼ Bombay Trend ModAway,Middle,FcdToCk2 13.51 +5 32.9 7/1 OR3 13.90
06.Mar 400 5 3.77 5455 6th 8¾ Bockos Buster Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 23.75 -10 32.9 28/1 OR1 24.36
27.Feb 400 4 3.66 4665 5th 11½ Pro Parker Middle,BumpedRunUp&1&3 23.90 N 32.6 6/1 OR 24.82
20.Feb 400 5 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Charlie Loves Me QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.05 N 31.9 10/1 OR *24.05
13.Feb 400 4 3.79 2331 1st 1½ Aero Thunder EPace,Middle,Bmp1&¼,Led3 24.78 N 32.2 4/1 OR3 24.78
19.Jan 400 3 3.77 2111 1st 1¼ Newtown Champ EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped&Led1 24.51 -30 32.6 4/1 A1 24.21

LAUGHIL DAVE
Runs: 22  1sts: 10  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

11.Mar 400 4 3.69 1111 1st ½ Bombay Jupiter QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.51 +10 32.0 9/2 A1 24.61
07.Mar 400 4 3.76 3466 6th 3½ Dinner Charlie EPace,Mid,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.69 -10 32.3 5/1 A1 24.88
27.Feb 400 5 3.75 5344 4th 10 Pro Parker Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 23.90 N 32.2 14/1 OR 24.70
20.Feb 400 4 3.60 1111 1st 2½ Our Bob VeryQAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 32.5 8/1 A2 *24.19
11.Feb 400 4 3.79 5655 5th 8¾ Bubbly Thunder Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.16 N 32.2 6/1 A2 24.86
03.Feb 400 4 3.76 2111 2nd 3 Droopys Swanky EPace,Middle,Led1To¾ 24.24 -10 32.2 5/1 A2 24.38

STORMY PAT (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 10  2nds: 3

Mr.G.L.Brown

11.Mar 400 6 3.69 4644 4th 11¾ Bacon Burrger MidToWide,Bumped1&¼&½ 24.15 +10 33.9 11/4 A1 25.19
06.Mar 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 5 Patricias Gift QAw,MidToWide,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.12 -10 33.9 8/11F OR 24.02
27.Feb 400 4 3.78 2333 3rd 4½ Our Bob MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.00 +10 33.8 6/5F OR 24.46
16.Feb 400 5 3.65 1111 1st SH Undergroundnicky QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 24.13 -10 33.9 9/2 A1 24.03
02.Feb 400 5 3.79 3444 4th 3¼ Dinner Charlie EarlyPace,Wide 24.58 N 33.7 13/8F A1 24.85
09.Jan 400 6 3.71 1111 2nd ½ Zenith Legend QAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 24.05 -10 33.3 2/1 OR2 *23.99

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Piemans Racing Club

13.Mar 225 6 6-5- 5th 3¾ Bombay Trend MissedBreak,Wide 13.51 +5 39.5 4/1 OR3 13.86
07.Mar 400 6 3.72 1222 3rd 1 Dinner Charlie QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.69 -10 39.9 8/1 A1 24.66
02.Mar 400 6 3.78 4111 1st 1¼ Lil Bo Beep EPace,Wide,Bumped&Led1 25.03 -20 39.2 7/2 A2 24.83
24.Feb 400 6 3.76 3233 3rd 5¾ Endova Swift EarlyPace,Wide,BmpRunUp 24.29 N 39.3 11/4 A2 24.75
17.Feb 400 6 3.67 1111 2nd 2¾ Bubbly Thunder QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.17 N 39.3 6/1 A1 24.39
27.Dec 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 5¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 38.6 13/8F A1 *24.16
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
bef d Azza Azza Azza - Hayeses Turbo Jy'20 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 10.Jy'25) wbk b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Dromana Bucko - Emers Cindy Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
bd d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Limini Jn'24 Ir

16:34 Race 8
400m (A4)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445

REASONTOBELIEVE
Runs: 44  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Mr.P.R.Vincent

04.Mar 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 7½ Hollywood Pretty QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.40 +10 30.3 T3 ReQul *24.50
19.Feb 400 1 3.83 1222 2nd 6½ Arb Park Ranger QAw,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.28 N 30.4 T3 xLame 24.80
10.Jan 400 2 3.78 3222 2nd 4½ Bombay Breeze EPace,Rails,Baulked1&¼ 24.15 +20 30.9 20/1 A3 24.71
29.Dec 400 1 3.92 5555 5th 10¼ Laughil Dave SlowAway,Rails 24.13 +10 30.3 6/1 A3 25.05
10.Dec 400 1 3.85 3322 3rd 2½ Loveofmyown EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.38 N 31.0 6/1 A3 24.59
25.Nov 400 1 3.80 5444 6th 5 Conans Express Rails,FcdToCk1 24.05 +10 31.3 9/1 A2 24.55

BLACK TREACLE
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Endless Hope Syndicate

28.Feb 400 2 3.72 3222 3rd 5½ Notorious Regan RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.00 N 30.3 10/3 A4 *24.45
20.Feb 400 2 3.73 1223 4th 3¾ Bonfire Bullet QuickAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.25 +10 30.3 9/2 A4 24.65
07.Feb 400 2 3.82 3322 3rd 3¼ Jacko RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.34 N 30.6 7/1 A3 24.59
26.Jan 400 2 3.92 5666 6th 20½ Rathcrea Bale RlsToMid,Blk&Stumbled¼ 24.28 N 31.0 7/2 A3 25.92
17.Jan 400 2 3.77 2122 2nd 3¾ Jeopardy Raven EPace,Rails,Bumped&Ld1To2 24.22 +10 30.8 6/1 A3 24.62
09.Jan 400 2 3.82 3355 5th 9½ Dinner Charlie Rails,BumpedRunUp&3 24.30 -10 30.6 8/1 OR2 24.96

JAN JAN
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

09.Mar 400 3 3.87 4322 4th 1¾ Jeopardy Andy MidToRls,Chl&FcdToCk4 24.61 N 30.8 6/5F A4 24.75
28.Feb 400 4 3.78 6433 2nd 5¼ Notorious Regan MiddleToRails,Crowded4 24.00 N 30.8 4/1 A4 *24.42
19.Feb 400 3 3.76 Solo Middle 24.52 N 30.2 T ReQul 24.52
12.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 13.86 N 30.1 T xLame 13.86
29.Nov 400 3 3.84 2222 4th 5½ Da Blue Tiger EPace,Middle,Bumped1&4 24.21 N 29.5 5/2F A3 24.66
11.Nov 400 3 3.86 4444 4th 10 Blackrose Gigi Middle,Bumped1 24.28 +10 29.3 7/4J A2 25.18

DROOPYS MA
Runs: 70  1sts: 12  2nds: 15

The Bull HK

09.Mar 400 4 3.93 6555 4th 1 Finbarrs Laugh MidToWide,FcdToCk2,RanOn 24.71 N 29.7 8/1 A4 24.80
03.Mar 400 5 3.92 4555 5th 6½ Zenith Scorpion ModAw,MidToWide,FcdToCk¼ 24.25 N 29.7 12/1 A3 24.77
23.Feb 500 5 3.67 1233 2nd 2¾ Thorpys Legacy (Hove) MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.00 N 29.8 T3 30.22
18.Feb 400 4 3.80 2533 5th 5 Haverhill Ellie EPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.37 N 29.8 10/1 A3 24.77
11.Feb 400 4 3.84 4555 5th 5¼ Pin Point MidToWide,ForcedToCheck2 24.40 N 29.5 7/1 A3 24.83
03.Jan 400 4 3.73 1111 1st 6 Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.72 +40 29.2 5/4F A7 *24.12

WESTWOOD JEWEL (W)
Runs: 39  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

Mr.S.C.Lemar

09.Mar 400 5 3.81 1344 5th 2 Finbarrs Laugh QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.71 N 27.5 7/1 A4 24.88
25.Feb 400 6 4.08 5555 5th 8¼ Calypso Blaze StumbledStart,Wide 24.03 N 27.1 8/1 A4 24.70
16.Feb 400 5 3.85 1555 4th 7¼ Aminutetooten QuickAway,Wide,Crowded1 24.49 -20 27.2 6/1 A4 24.87
07.Feb 400 6 3.94 5555 4th 7 Ideal Guest SlowAway,Wide,Bumped4 24.62 -10 27.3 7/2 A4 25.09
27.Jan 400 5 3.93 6566 6th 5¾ Silver Sands Wide,ForcedToCk&Bumped2 24.33 N 27.3 9/2 A3 24.79
10.Jan 400 6 3.71 1111 1st 4½ Raha Jayjay QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 27.3 3/1 A4 *24.19

DROOPYS LIST (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.P.J.Claxson

10.Mar 400 5 3.89 6666 5th 10¾ Gallant King ModAw,Wide,ForcedToCk3 24.18 N 35.7 20/1 A3 25.04
05.Mar 400 6 3.77 Solo Wide 24.53 N 35.3 T xCgh 24.53
28.Feb 277 6 1-2- 2nd Nk Aero Espresso (CPark) VWideStt,Wide,LdTo1 16.62 N 35.2 T2 Intro 16.65
10.Jan 400 5 3.90 4566 5th 7¾ Bombay Breeze Wide,Bumped¼ 24.15 +20 34.6 4/1 A3 24.97
03.Jan 400 6 3.84 5455 6th 4¼ Jeopardy Panther Wide,ClearRun 24.25 +20 34.8 3/1 A3 24.80
27.Dec 400 6 3.83 3322 1st 1 Pin Point EarlyPace,Wide,Led4 24.32 N 35.1 5/1 A4 *24.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - O Mahoney Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Rockhouse Holly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Tilena Welch
bd d Good News - Drumcrow Jessie Mr'21 Ir

5
Orange

David Mullins
(Season 11.Fb'26) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Cigarette Jy'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

16:53 Race 9
400m (A9)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365

INK BLACK HONEY
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb

09.Mar 400 1 3.94 6555 5th 1½ Castlehill Jet SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.93 N 32.2 7/2 A9 25.05
03.Mar 400 1 3.94 5555 5th 6¼ Sparkling Kerena SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¾ 24.47 +10 32.4 2/1 A9 25.08
14.Feb 400 1 3.96 5332 2nd 2¼ Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.58 N 32.3 2/1F A9 *24.76
24.Jan 400 1 3.97 3555 5th 3¼ Keeperhill Vikki Rails,Bumped1 24.85 -10 32.1 2/1 A8 25.01
20.Jan 400 1 3.97 6533 3rd 3 Young Millie SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.56 N 32.1 11/4 A8 24.80
14.Jan 400 1 3.90 6433 3rd 2¼ No Guarantee SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.58 +10 32.0 11/4 A8 24.86

RICOS DIAMOND
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.I.J.Hurst

07.Mar 400 2 3.89 4555 4th 14¼ Young Millie Rails,Baulked1&4,Crowded3 24.36 +10 34.6 11/4 A9 25.60
28.Feb 400 2 3.89 3333 2nd 1 Delsie EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 25.25 -10 34.9 11/4 A9 25.23
17.Feb 400 2 3.85 2211 1st ¾ Wine It Friday RlsToMid,BmpRnUp&1,Led2 24.81 N 34.8 15/8 A10 *24.81
07.Feb 400 2 3.90 5322 2nd 1 Underground Syd SAw,BmpRnUp&1&¾,FcdToCk3 24.97 N 34.3 10/11F A10 25.05
31.Jan 400 1 3.85 3111 2nd SH Crossfield Becca BmpRnUp,Bmp&Led1ToNrLn 25.07 N 34.4 2/1F A10 25.08
17.Jan 400 1 3.93 4222 4th 3¼ Noreason Amelia Rails,Bumped¼,Crowded¾ 24.86 -20 34.7 6/5F A10 24.93

HOLLYS BELLE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 3 3.81 5433 2nd 11 Young Millie RlsToMid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.36 +10 28.0 7/1 A9 25.34
28.Feb 400 3 3.90 6545 5th 10¾ Kilara Zach SAway,Mid,FcdToCk&Bmp1&3 24.43 N 27.4 16/1 A8 25.28
23.Feb 400 3 4.00 6666 5th 4¾ Sentosa Sunset SlowAway,Middle 24.74 N 27.0 12/1 A7 25.13
12.Feb 400 5 4.01 2222 2nd 2¾ Holly Beau StumbledStart,Middle 24.84 N 26.9 T3 25.06
05.Feb 400 4 3.90 1111 1st 11¼ Holly Beau QAway,Middle,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.67 N 27.0 T3 *24.67
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 14.07 N 27.3 T Nvice 14.07

HOLLYWOOD ICON
Runs: 22  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Ruddy

10.Mar 400 4 4.00 6565 5th 6½ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Middle 24.45 N 36.2 9/1 A9 24.97
03.Mar 400 4 3.97 5655 5th 5½ Orange Camilla ModAw,Mid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.87 N 36.0 6/1 A8 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.92 5333 3rd 3¾ Luminous Flyer SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.51 N 35.3 6/1 A8 24.81
04.Feb 400 4 3.85 3332 1st 2 Candy Eye Middle,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.90 N 35.5 7/1 A9 24.90
27.Jan 400 5 3.93 3333 3rd 9½ Jacktavern Taz Middle,Bumped1 24.57 N 35.9 8/1 A9 25.33
21.Jan 400 2 3.83 1111 1st 6¼ Hollywood Song QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.79 N 36.1 T4 xLame *24.79

OLD FORT MONACO
Runs: 108  1sts: 21  2nds: 15

Singletons Racing Club

11.Mar 400 5 3.87 1466 6th 11¼ Bonville Cody QAway,MidToWide,Bumped2 24.34 +10 32.0 10/1 A8 25.35
04.Mar 400 5 3.97 3221 1st SH Droopys Newline ModAw,Mid,Led¾,HeldOn 25.04 +10 31.6 T3 xSsn 25.14
09.Feb 400 5 6655 3rd 2 Da Young Lad SlowAway,MidToWide,(HT) 24.85 N 32.1 9/1 A7 25.02
31.Jan 400 5 3.92 1333 3rd 3¼ Tiermana Scott QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.53 -10 32.2 11/1 A6 24.69
24.Jan 400 5 3.95 6333 2nd 3¾ Chiltern Queen SAway,Middle,HitRails&Bmp1 25.17 -20 32.3 12/1 A6 25.27
03.Jan 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2½ Young Millie QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.14 +30 31.6 5/1 A8 *24.44

BONVILLESURVIVOR (W)
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

11.Mar 400 5 3.71 1112 6th 6 Blackstone Story QAw,MidToWide,LedToSough 24.42 +10 26.4 9/1 A9 *25.00
06.Mar 400 5 3.92 4445 5th 5¼ Blue Shine SlightlyStumbledStt,MidToWide 24.73 -10 26.5 8/1 A9 25.06
24.Feb 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 1½ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.08 N 26.2 9/2 A10 25.08
18.Feb 400 6 3.80 1111 1st SH Fishesninetynine QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HldOn 24.97 +10 26.2 11/4 A11 25.07
12.Feb 400 6 3.82 1111 1st ¾ Catunda Harlow QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 25.29 N 26.0 T3 25.29
29.Jan 400 5 3.85 3233 3rd 10¼ Old Fort Adios EP,MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdTCk2 24.82 N 25.8 T3 25.64
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
f d Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 14.Oc'25) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
bk d Burgess Bucks - May Extend Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Newinn Taylor - Geelo Bluestar Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Skywalker Rafa - Brickfield Roxy My'21 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Dote Au'23 Ir

17:12 Race 10
400m (A5)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

LINKS VIPER
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Link Kennels Syndicate

04.Mar 400 1 3.80 4333 4th 5¼ Miami Sapphire Rails,Crowded1 24.35 N 29.7 5/1 A4 24.78
23.Feb 400 2 3.79 6435 5th 6½ Tip Top Niamh Rails,Bumped2,FcdTCk3 24.29 N 29.4 9/2 A4 24.82
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 3444 4th 7½ Micks Boy Rails,ForcedToCk¼,Bumped2 24.48 -10 29.5 7/2 A4 24.98
04.Feb 400 1 3.76 3333 3rd 3 Headford Sarah EPace,Rails,FcdToCk1&¼ 24.47 N 29.6 T3 24.71
28.Jan 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 2 Rolling Rocket QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.23 +10 29.9 T3 *24.33
18.Jan 435 2 5.56 2233 3rd 2½ Links Ginola (Pelaw) Rls,EP,Chl-Crd1 26.69 -20 30.4 4/1 OR 26.70

JEOPARDY DARCY
Runs: 70  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

04.Mar 400 2 3.86 4444 4th 1¾ Vinegarhill Lar Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 28.2 25/1 A4 24.57
25.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) +10 28.2 A4 00.00
11.Feb 400 2 4.01 6665 5th 12 Young Feather SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3 24.57 N 27.8 25/1 A3 25.54
04.Feb 400 2 3.86 3444 3rd 2½ Joaniedatortoise EarlyPace,Rails 24.50 N 27.3 7/1 A3 24.70
22.Jan 400 1 3.81 1333 3rd 2 Bubbly Alaska QAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.26 N 27.6 T3 ReQul *24.42
15.Jan 225 2 1-1- 2nd 2½ Bombay Jupiter QuickAway,RailsToMiddle 13.70 N 27.6 T2 ReQul 13.90

BOBDATORTOISE
Runs: 80  1sts: 15  2nds: 11

Sert Syndicate

05.Mar 400 3 3.85 Solo MiddleToRails 24.74 N 30.8 T ReQul *24.74
19.Feb 225 3 2-1- 1st 5½ Hoops Sydney EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led1 13.86 N 31.0 T2 xLame 13.86
22.Dec 400 3 3.84 2344 5th 5¼ Doesanybodyknow EarlyPace,Middle 24.43 N 30.0 5/1 A5 24.84
15.Dec 400 3 3.88 2333 4th 5½ Silver Sands Middle,Bumped1 24.30 +10 29.6 6/1 A5 24.84
02.Dec 400 3 3.90 4221 1st ½ Harley Hitch MiddleToRails,Led¾,HeldOn 24.40 N 28.8 5/2F A6 24.40
24.Nov 400 4 3.93 4322 2nd 1¾ Binksy Dobbie Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 28.7 7/2 A6 24.54

YAHOO AOIFE
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.R.W.Sharman

09.Mar 400 4 3.84 3443 3rd 1½ Jeopardy Andy Middle,Bumped1&4 24.61 N 28.6 7/1 A4 24.73
03.Mar 400 4 3.79 1111 1st 5¼ Sentosa Sunset QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.33 N 28.6 8/1 A6 *24.33
23.Feb 400 5 3.92 5666 6th 9¾ Potentia Forever Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.45 N 28.6 6/1 A6 25.23
11.Feb 400 4 3.82 1111 1st 6¾ Ballyboy Sean QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.51 N 28.6 2/1 A8 24.51
04.Feb 400 5 3.82 5111 2nd Nk Da Young Lad Mid,BmpRnUp,Led1TNrLn 24.58 N 28.6 6/1 A8 24.61
28.Jan 400 5 3.87 3334 6th 5½ Minnie Majestic MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¾ 24.65 -10 28.8 7/2 A8 24.99

DOWER RAFA
Runs: 113  1sts: 25  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Brabon,Mr.L.J.Greenwood,Mr.L.R.Strutt

09.Mar 400 4 6666 6th 6¾ Ballymac Suntan Middle,Bumped1,(HT) 24.44 N 39.2 4/1 A5 24.98
28.Feb 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Zenith Sunrise QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.23 +10 39.2 6/1 A6 *24.33
23.Feb 400 4 3.94 4555 5th 6¼ Potentia Forever Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.45 N 39.1 9/2 A6 24.95
11.Feb 400 4 3.93 5654 4th 5½ Skidroe Lady SlowAway,Middle 24.42 N 38.9 6/1 A5 24.87
06.Feb 400 4 3.94 5556 6th 5¾ Jeopardy Andy Middle,FcdToCk&Bumped3 24.50 N 38.7 3/1 A5 24.96
31.Jan 400 5 3.77 4344 4th 6¾ Slipalong Move Middle,Crowded1,Bumped3 24.12 N 38.6 4/1 A5 24.66

HARLEY HITCH (W)
Runs: 38  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.D.W.Lee

07.Mar 400 5 3.75 2444 4th 1½ Rough Ringo EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 24.68 N 30.1 4/1 A5 24.80
25.Feb 400 5 3.77 1111 1st Nk Bacon Hotpot QAway,Wide,ALed,HeldOn 24.52 N 30.1 4/1 A6 24.52
14.Feb 400 5 3.84 3254 6th 4 Usyk EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.77 N 30.1 11/4 A6 25.08
03.Feb 400 5 3.80 3333 3rd 1¾ Affane Blueberry Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.45 -10 30.2 4/1 A6 24.49
24.Jan 400 5 3.83 2111 1st 5¼ Minnie Majestic EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.53 -10 30.2 15/8F A7 *24.43
13.Jan 400 6 3.90 3222 1st Hd Jet Velocity Wide,Bumped1,Led4,HeldOn 24.48 N 30.8 10/11F A8 24.48



Tuesday, 17 March 2026 | 11

Meeting 65Tuesday, 17 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
be d Droopys Flytline - Droopys Dancer Oc'24 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tommy Shelby - Newinn Lisa Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley

wbk d Tenpin - Scroggy Tara Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
be d Good News - Orange Maeve Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
f d Seomra Nate - Cashen Kaboodle Jy'23 Ir

17:31 Race 11
400m (A7)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 82  1sts: 17  2nds: 14

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 400 1 3.91 2222 2nd Hd Langston Creak ModAway,Rails,ChlNrLn 24.78 +10 25.0 6/1 A7 24.90
24.Feb 400 1 3.91 6444 4th 5¼ Pep Power Rails,Bumped1&¼&3 24.82 N 24.7 10/3 A7 25.24
09.Feb 400 1 3333 6th 3¼ Da Young Lad ModAway,Rails,FcdTCkRnIn,(HT) 24.85 N 24.3 4/1 A7 25.12
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 2221 1st ½ Brandywell Queen EarlyPace,Rails,Led¾ 24.65 -10 24.3 11/4 A8 *24.55
24.Jan 400 1 3.93 3332 2nd 5¼ Harley Hitch Rails,Bumped1 24.53 -10 24.5 5/1 A7 24.85
14.Jan 400 1 3.80 2346 4th 5¾ Distant Ciara EarlyPace,Rails,FcdTCk2 24.44 +10 24.1 9/4J A7 25.00

DROOPYS NEWLINE
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.C.B.Towner

12.Mar 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 1½ Headford Sarah QAw,Rls,Bmp1&¼&2,ALed 24.82 N 33.2 T2 *24.82
04.Mar 400 1 3.93 2333 2nd SH Old Fort Monaco EP,Rls,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 25.04 +10 32.6 T3 25.15
26.Feb 400 1 3.89 2111 1st 1¼ Bonville Secret QuickAway,Rls,Bmp&Ld1,Bmp4 24.86 N 32.5 T3 Nvice 24.86
04.Feb 480 2 3.42 2222 2nd 2½ Droopys Brainy (Sheff) Rls,ClearRun 28.76 N 32.0 T2 Sales 28.97

NEWINN TINKERBEL
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

05.Mar 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Yeah Grand QAw,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.60 N 26.5 T3 xCgh 24.60
24.Jan 400 3 3.89 3555 5th 10¼ Chiltern Queen Middle,BadlyBaulked1 25.17 -20 27.0 13/8F A6 25.79
13.Jan 400 4 3.84 3666 6th 6¼ Peteys Queen Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 26.8 11/8F A6 24.90
07.Jan 400 3 3.84 3333 3rd 2¼ Alana The Second Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.33 N 27.0 7/2 A5 *24.51
26.Dec 400 4 3.87 5665 4th 3½ Raha Jayjay Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 26.7 5/2 A5 24.65
17.Dec 400 4 3.82 1343 3rd 4¼ Birthday Bullet QAway,Middle,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 24.60 +10 26.8 7/4F A5 25.04

NO GUARANTEE
Runs: 52  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mr.E.V.Wiley

10.Mar 400 4 4.01 6555 5th 6½ Haverhill Matt SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.56 N 33.5 10/1 A7 25.08
25.Feb 400 4 3.87 4221 1st Hd Young Millie Mid,Led3To4&FrNearLine 24.68 +10 33.5 8/1 A8 24.78
21.Feb 400 4 3.98 6555 5th 3¾ Miami Linner SlowAway,Middle 24.51 +10 33.3 5/1 A8 24.92
16.Feb 400 4 3.90 6555 5th 2¾ Back To Front ModAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.85 -10 33.5 11/4 A8 24.97
10.Feb 400 4 3.80 3345 5th 6 Emmjay Jackson MiddleToWide,Crowded1&3 24.26 N 33.4 4/1 A8 24.74
30.Dec 400 4 3.85 2331 1st 2¼ Underground Ria MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp,Led3 24.65 N 33.5 5/2F A9 *24.65

ORANGE RYAN (W)
Runs: 88  1sts: 23  2nds: 20

Mr.J.G.Brooke

10.Mar 400 6 3.76 1122 5th 5¾ Luminous Flyer QuickAway,Wide,LedTo½ 24.40 N 31.5 20/1 A7 *24.86
05.Mar 400 5 3.95 3332 2nd 3½ Luminous Flyer ModAway,Middle 24.75 N 30.9 T3 xLame 25.03
10.Jan 400 6 3.86 3533 5th 3¼ Drovers Violet MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1 24.45 +20 30.3 8/1 A6 24.92
03.Jan 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 7 Rathcrea Bale Wide,CrowdedRunUp 24.08 +40 29.3 12/1 A6 25.04
27.Dec 400 6 3.89 6655 5th 7¼ Young Ems SlowAway,Wide 24.31 N 29.4 9/1 A6 24.89
20.Dec 400 6 3.88 3334 4th 5¼ Biscuit Dunker MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 24.38 N 29.3 16/1 A5 24.81

SEOMRA OYSTER (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Knight

12.Mar 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 8 Blaze Bay QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.57 N 34.6 T3 ReQul *24.57
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 13.92 N 34.5 T xWtVr 13.92
20.Jan 400 6 3.92 4566 6th 11 Usyk ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.33 N 32.7 10/3 A7 25.21
10.Jan 400 6 3.76 2122 2nd 3½ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.04 +30 33.2 8/1 A6 24.62
03.Jan 400 6 3.84 1345 5th 7½ Ideal Guest QuickAway,Wide 24.20 +20 33.6 8/1 A6 25.00
26.Dec 400 6 3.82 3555 5th 8 Jacktavern Luna Wide,Bumped1,ForcedToCk3 24.38 +10 33.5 9/2 A6 25.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Grangeview Ten - Catunda Eala Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) wf b Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Florence Cake My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bkw d King Elvis - Antigua Princess Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tarsna Atlanta Oc'23 Br

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Flying Penske - Droopys Cuckoo Sp'21 Ir

17:49 Race 12
400m (A3)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455

AMINUTETOOTEN
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Mar 400 1 3.77 2332 2nd 7¼ Gallant King EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.18 N 36.6 2/1J A3 24.76
27.Feb 400 1 3.78 4666 6th 8½ Jacko Rails,Bumped1 24.02 +10 36.1 5/1 OR3 24.80
20.Feb 400 1 3.84 3333 2nd 1½ Swift Jasper Rails,FcdToCk&Bmp1,RanOn 24.47 N 35.6 1/1F OR3 24.59
16.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st 2¾ Bombay Trend EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 24.49 -20 35.8 5/4F A4 24.29
02.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st 2¾ Kingdom Hero EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 24.35 -10 35.6 13/8F A5 *24.25
24.Jan 400 1 3.79 2111 2nd ½ Ballymac Suntan EP,Rails,Bmp2,Led1TBmpRnIn 24.48 -20 35.8 11/10F A5 24.32

EMERSONS PEARL
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

The Emerson Boys & Dan

03.Mar NAME CHANGED from Links Mcgillis
07.Mar 400 2 3.79 5333 2nd Hd Tip Top Niamh RailsToMiddle,ChlRunIn 24.60 N 25.4 11/4F A3 24.62
28.Feb 400 2 3.75 2111 1st 3¾ Usyk EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.22 +10 25.6 15/8 A5 *24.32
18.Feb 400 2 3.85 1111 1st 7 Gaytime Aldo QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.48 N 26.2 T3 24.48
12.Feb 400 3 3.75 2212 2nd 2¾ Droopys Rosie EP,MidToRls,Led2ToBmp¾ 24.44 N 25.6 T3 24.66
24.Jan 435 1 5.53 2222 2nd 3 Gallarus Sniper (Pelaw) RlsMid,2ndThroughout 26.18 -30 26.0 11/10 OR 26.13

FINBARRS LAUGH
Runs: 50  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Sunday Club Six Plus One Syndicate

09.Mar 400 3 3.79 2111 1st Nk Scooby Dior EP,MidToRls,LedRunUp,HeldOn 24.71 N 35.9 15/8F A4 24.71
10.Feb 400 3 3.73 2233 4th 6½ Oioi Dannielle EPace,MidToRls,FcdToCk¼ 24.05 +10 35.3 5/2 A4 24.68
04.Feb 400 3 3.75 3222 2nd 3½ Crafty Fritto EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.32 N 35.3 15/8F A4 24.60
28.Jan 400 3 3.74 1111 2nd SH Droopys Ma QAway,MvdRailsRnUp,LedTNrLn 24.63 -10 35.1 9/2 A4 *24.54
22.Jan 400 3 3.74 2111 1st 1 Fire Song EPace,MidToRls,HitRls&Bmp&Led1 24.82 N 34.8 T2 xLame 24.82
26.Dec 400 3 3.86 5666 6th 10¾ Our Bob MidToRls,BadlyBumped1 24.30 +10 35.2 3/1 A3 25.26

ELVIS BAY
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 4 3.59 1111 1st 5¼ Droopys Rhona VeryQuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.00 +10 34.2 11/10F A5 *24.10
25.Feb 400 4 3.85 5443 5th 3¾ Jeopardy Andy Mid,Bmp&FcdToCk1,Bmp3 24.63 N 34.3 1/1F A5 24.93
12.Feb 400 5 3.83 2222 2nd 5 Droopys Alldeway EarlyPace,Middle 24.11 N 34.2 T3 24.51
05.Feb 400 5 3.74 1111 2nd 1 Bubbly Babs QAway,Middle,LedToRunIn 24.50 N 33.8 T3 24.58
29.Jan 225 6 Solo Middle 13.66 N 34.3 T 13.66
19.Dec 525 6 2.85 2233 3rd 5.25 Danish Biscuit (Clnml) QAw,ClrRn 28.33 N 35.4 8/1 A0 28.70

KEEFILL ZEUS (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.B.E.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

11.Mar 400 5 3.79 4221 1st SH Geneva Betsy MidToWide,Bmp1,Led3,HeldOn 24.30 +10 33.8 5/2J A4 24.40
04.Mar 400 6 3.70 2222 3rd ¾ Vinegarhill Lar EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.42 N 34.0 9/4 A4 24.49
24.Feb 400 5 3.74 3556 6th 6¾ Patricias Gift EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.41 N 34.1 8/1 A3 24.95
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 3222 3rd 1½ Haverhill Ellie MissedBreak,Wide 24.37 N 34.1 4/1 A3 24.49
10.Feb 400 5 3.75 1111 1st 7 Potentia Forever QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.36 N 33.9 6/4F A5 *24.36
04.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 1¼ Tromora Lola QuickAway,MidTWide,ALed 24.40 N 33.9 5/2 A6 24.40

DROOPYS SWANKY (W)
Runs: 114  1sts: 31  2nds: 25

Mr.P.J.Claxson

11.Mar 400 6 3.83 3444 3rd 6½ Romantic Romeo Wide,Bumped¼ 23.98 +10 30.8 8/1 A2 24.60
24.Feb 400 6 3.79 5555 4th 2½ Droopys Saoirse Wide,ClearRun 24.31 N 30.8 12/1 A1 24.52
09.Feb 400 6 3.85 5555 5th 6¾ Bacon Burrger Wide,ForcedToCheck3 24.01 N 30.8 6/1 A1 24.55
03.Feb 400 5 3.71 1222 1st 3 Laughil Dave QuickAway,Wide,Led¾ 24.24 -10 30.9 7/2 A2 *24.14
28.Jan 400 5 3.78 4444 4th 4 Rock Me Rosemary Wide,Bumped¼ 24.06 -10 30.5 9/1 A1 24.28
21.Jan 400 5 3.80 1333 2nd SH Rock Me Rosemary QAw,Wide,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.38 N 30.4 10/1 A1 24.39
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Paul Young
(Season 02.Fb'25) be b Ballymac Bolger - Dolce Vita My'23 Ir

B Maxine Locke

bk d Good Cody - Patanjali Jy'24 Br

C Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

D Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Allowdale Nokia Nv'21 Ir

E Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Knockdrinna Winx Fb'24 Ir

F Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

G Paul Young
bk d Grangeview Ten - Rockhouse Holly Jy'24 Ir

H Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

I Paul Young
bk d Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

RESERVES
 

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 - Meeting 65

ANYTHING STRANGE
Runs: 34  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

P G S Racing Syndicate

10.Mar 400 4 3.84 5555 4th 10½ Gallant King Middle,Bumped3 24.18 N 29.5 11/4 A3 25.02
28.Feb 400 4 3.77 5555 5th 8¼ Loughmore Middle,Baulked1 24.26 +10 29.1 9/2 A3 25.03
21.Feb 400 4 3.80 2245 5th 6 Plains Drifter EarlyPace,Middle 24.28 N 29.1 7/1 A3 24.76

BONVILLE CODY
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Locke

11.Mar 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 4 Underground Syd EarlyPace,Mid,LedRunUp 24.34 +10 34.7 3/1 A8 24.44
26.Feb 400 3 3.88 3333 3rd 2½ Droopys Newline EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RnOn 24.86 N 34.8 T3 25.06
19.Feb 400 4 3.93 3333 2nd 6½ Bonville Secret SAway,MidToRls,FcdToCk3 24.40 N 34.5 T3 24.92

BRU IRON GIRL
Runs: 45  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.E.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.S.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.J.W.Mansfield,Mr.T.Nutkins

10.Mar 400 1 3.93 5666 6th 7½ Show Stopper Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.77 N 25.2 16/1 A8 25.37
28.Feb 400 1 3.91 2334 4th 5¼ Duggies Memory Rails,ForcedToCheck1,Crowded3 24.62 N 24.6 8/1 A7 25.04
17.Feb 400 1 4.03 6555 5th 6¾ Eddies Star SlowAway,Rails,BumpedRunIn 24.62 -10 24.5 7/1 A7 25.06

CANDY EYE
Runs: 84  1sts: 14  2nds: 15

Mr.E.V.Wiley

09.Mar 400 2 3.83 3666 6th 3¼ Castlehill Jet EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.93 N 29.0 7/1 A9 25.19
28.Feb 400 2 3.72 1222 1st Nk Sheer Magic QAw,RailsToMid,ChlFr4ToLedRnIn 24.43 +10 28.7 11/4J A10 24.53
14.Feb 400 2 3.95 3443 3rd 2½ Stormtrooper RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.58 N 29.2 9/1 A9 24.78

CARLOW ROAD
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.R.G.Batten

10.Mar 400 5 3.97 1222 2nd 2½ Haverhill Matt QuickAway,Wide 24.56 N 28.8 7/1 A7 24.76
03.Mar 400 5 3.77 1222 3rd 2¼ Drovers Violet QuickAway,Wide,VeryWide4 24.77 N 28.8 7/2 A7 24.96
21.Feb 400 4 3.74 2111 1st ¾ Tea Leaf Thor EP,Middle,Led1,VeryWide½&4 24.84 N 29.1 4/1 A8 24.84

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 84  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 1 3.96 6345 5th 1½ Dinner Charlie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.69 -10 29.7 2/1 A1 24.72
24.Feb 400 1 3.76 3221 1st 1½ Ontherun Eden EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.31 N 29.4 3/1 A1 24.31
16.Feb 400 1 3.76 5555 4th 6 Stormy Pat EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 24.13 -10 28.7 5/2 A1 24.52

HOLLY BEAU
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

11.Mar 400 1 3.95 6663 5th 5¼ Blackstone Story Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.42 +10 32.5 6/1 A9 24.94
06.Mar 400 1 4.18 5554 4th 2¼ Blue Shine StumbledStart,Rails 24.73 -10 32.3 8/1 A9 24.82
28.Feb 400 1 4.10 6665 4th 4 Delsie SAw,Rls,HitRls1,FcdToCk¼ 25.25 -10 31.9 8/1 A9 25.48

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

10.Mar 400 6 3.96 6544 3rd 3 Show Stopper SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.77 N 31.8 5/2 A8 25.01
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 3556 6th 6 Chelms Jack ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.45 +10 31.4 5/1 A8 25.04
25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86

JEOPARDY PANTHER
Runs: 96  1sts: 19  2nds: 18

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

09.Mar 400 2 3.88 3446 6th 7 Bombay Trend Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 24.47 N 34.2 9/1 A4 25.04
21.Feb 400 2 3.91 6666 5th 6 Headford Sarah SlowAway,Rails 24.19 N 33.8 7/1 A3 24.67
14.Feb 400 2 3.87 2344 3rd 10¼ Da Capsule Rails,BmpRunUp&2,FcdToCk¼ 24.28 -10 33.6 5/1 A3 25.00
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J Tommy Batchelor
(Season Unknown) bk b Lenson Bocko - Eagleview Sarah Nv'23 Ir

K Paul Young
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Lucia Au'22 Ir

L Deborah Hurlock
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rains Annabell Nv'22 Ir

M Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

N Deborah Hurlock
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Illusion Dream My'23 Ir

O Katie O'Flaherty

bk d Tullig Cyrname - January Sue Ap'24 Ir

P Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Silly O Clock Jy'23 Br

Q Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Links Maverick - Anastasia Ja'24 Ir

R Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

S Marlene Westwood
(Season 24.Jn'25) be b Serene Ace - Swift Eleanor Au'23 Ir

NOREASON AMELIA
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

No Reason Why

11.Mar 400 3 3.81 Solo Middle 24.62 N 25.0 T ReQul 24.62
03.Mar 400 2 3.92 5566 6th Dis Young Youngy RlsToMid,BmpStart,BadlyBlk2 24.95 N 24.9 13/8F A11 00.00
21.Feb 400 2 3.83 2333 4th 5 Knockna Bingo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&4 24.66 N 24.9 10/3 A11 25.05

QUINTON BOY
Runs: 44  1sts: 13  2nds: 4

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

13.Mar 400 2 3.81 6423 5th 7 Sehnsa Amigo Rails,Bumped1 23.82 +10 36.0 20/1 OR1 24.48
06.Mar 400 1 3.73 3111 1st Hd Sehnsa Amigo EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.34 -10 35.7 7/1 OR1 24.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.83 5433 3rd 6¼ Bubbly Thunder Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 35.6 7/2 A1 24.67

RAINS BONO
Runs: 33  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

10.Mar 400 2 3.84 4444 3rd 9¼ Gallant King Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.18 N 36.0 7/1 A3 24.92
04.Mar 400 2 3.81 3333 3rd 5 Velvet Rolo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.30 N 36.5 9/2 A3 24.70
21.Feb 400 2 3.74 2211 1st 2¼ Early Storm EarlyPace,Rails,Led½ 24.22 N 36.0 2/1 A5 24.22

RANGEY LADY (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

The Fruity Syndicate

10.Mar 400 5 3.89 3222 2nd 1¼ Makeit Tessa MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 25.03 N 25.4 13/8F A12 25.13
04.Mar 400 5 3.90 4566 5th 7½ Zoomey Smullen EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1,Blk¼ 25.04 -10 25.0 6/1 A12 25.54
28.Feb 400 5 3.89 3333 3rd 1 Tip Top Pinky ModeratelyAway,MidTWide,RanOn 25.03 +10 24.9 2/1 A12 25.21

RUN AWAY TERRY
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.D.P.Brabon

10.Mar 400 4 4.05 5555 5th 3¼ Icecool Albie SlowAway,Middle 24.55 N 33.2 4/1 A9 24.82
03.Mar 400 3 3.92 3322 1st 1¼ Sundance Sasha Middle,Bumped1,Led4 25.03 N 32.8 7/1 A10 25.03
25.Feb 400 4 4.04 6656 6th 6¼ College Twain SlowAway,Middle,Baulked¼ 24.93 N 32.3 16/1 A9 25.43

SMASHING MAJOR
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Joruka

11.Mar 400 1 3.88 4566 6th 9½ High St Jet Rails,ClearRun 24.87 +10 32.2 11/10F A11 25.73
03.Mar 400 1 3.82 3433 2nd ½ Young Youngy Rails,BmpStart,Led4ToRunIn 24.95 N 32.3 5/2 A11 24.99
25.Feb 400 1 3.89 3333 3rd 9 Bushpark Cathal EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.57 N 32.4 T3 25.29

SPARKLING EVA
Runs: 34  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.K.J.Arnold

10.Mar 400 4 3.79 1111 3rd 1¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 25.12 N 24.6 33/1 A12 25.23
28.Feb 400 4 3.86 1346 6th 6 My Sweet Gracie QAway,Mid,BumpedRunUp&1 25.22 N 24.6 12/1 A12 25.70
16.Feb 400 4 3.93 6454 5th 7¾ Rising Chimes MiddleToRails,ClearRun 25.04 -10 24.5 25/1 A12 25.56

SPARKLING KERENA
Runs: 20  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mrs.J.M.Godfrey

09.Mar 400 1 3.74 2111 1st 2 Thread Of Hope EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.55 N 26.9 9/4F A8 24.55
03.Mar 400 2 3.80 2111 1st Nk Roxana EPace,Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.47 +10 27.0 8/1 A9 24.57
21.Feb 400 2 3.85 3334 5th 5 Bear Essential EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 25.00 N 27.1 9/2 A9 25.40

STORMTROOPER (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

11.Mar 400 6 3.67 2111 1st 1½ Binksy Dobbie EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.26 +10 31.8 4/1 A7 24.36
07.Mar 400 6 3.66 1111 1st 5 Airport Star QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.33 +10 32.3 3/1 A8 24.43
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 4433 4th 6½ Woodcliff Kaboom ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.48 -10 32.6 9/4 A8 24.90

SWIFT OFFICIAL
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Mr.R.G.Batten

07.Mar 400 4 3.74 4333 2nd 3¾ Sheer Magic Middle,Bumped4 24.62 +10 25.5 11/4 A10 25.02
02.Mar 400 4 3.84 5565 5th 4½ Easy Mucker Middle,Bumped1&¼,FcdTCk2 24.61 N 25.7 5/1 A9 24.98
21.Feb 400 4 3.85 4553 3rd 1¾ Bear Essential EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 25.00 N 25.4 11/4 A9 25.14
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T Paul Young
bk d Serene Ace - Droopys Natalia Jy'23 Ir

U Paul Young
be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

V Paul Young
bk d Gurteen Feather - Endova Spirit Jy'21 Ir

W Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

UNCLE ED (W)
Runs: 33  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.A.Head

13.Mar 400 6 3.76 4556 6th 8½ Sehnsa Amigo MidToWide,Crd1,FcdTCk2,Bmp3 23.82 +10 32.4 10/3 OR1 24.60
06.Mar 400 6 3.66 2222 2nd 2¾ Flashing Fender EP,MidToWide,EveryChance 23.77 -10 32.4 10/1 OR1 23.89
02.Mar 400 5 3.83 6665 6th 9½ Bubbly Thunder Middle,Bumped1 24.21 -10 32.8 9/4 A1 24.87

UNDERGROUND ZEUS
Runs: 62  1sts: 14  2nds: 4

Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

10.Mar 400 4 3.85 3331 1st 1½ Ah Well Middle,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.76 N 36.5 10/3 A6 24.76
02.Mar 400 4 3.77 3222 1st 1¼ Joescourtsad EPace,Middle,LedRunIn 24.70 -10 36.1 3/1 A7 24.60
17.Feb 400 4 3.89 6555 5th 5¾ Abel Mabel Mid,Crd2,Bmp3,FcdToCk4 24.50 N 36.5 7/1 A7 24.97

YOUNG FEATHER
Runs: 88  1sts: 20  2nds: 12

Young At Heart Syndicate

11.Mar 400 2 3.78 2223 3rd 4¼ Shaz Starlite Rails,Bumped1 24.30 +10 33.5 7/1 A3 24.74
06.Mar 400 1 3.78 5233 4th 4½ Calypso Blaze Rails,Crowded3 24.36 -10 33.4 33/1 A2 24.61
27.Feb 400 1 3.82 5444 4th 8½ Our Bob Rails,Crowded1 24.00 +10 33.3 14/1 OR 24.78

YOUNG SIENNA
Runs: 81  1sts: 19  2nds: 17

Young At Heart Syndicate

07.Mar 400 2 3.78 4444 4th 5¾ Elvis Bay ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.00 +10 28.1 5/1 A5 24.57
21.Feb 400 2 3.74 1122 1st SH Bookys Allin QAway,Rails,LedTo2&FrNrLn 24.62 +10 27.8 15/8F A6 24.72
10.Feb 400 2 3.78 2223 2nd 1 Skylars Dream EarlyPace,Rails,EvCh 24.31 N 27.6 7/2 A5 24.39


